For 07-07-2004 TTAL OF D	OCUMENT FOR RECORDATION
	ATENTS ONLY Atty. Docket: 00050.105200 (J-3782)
- 400794897 CV	
0 1:737	
Estate of Anthony G. Micele, Jr., by its Special	Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
by Melissa D. Morris, Human Resources Manager of Dev	Domestic Address: 1525 Howe Street
Estate of Anthony G. Micele, Jr., by its Special Administrator, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., by Melissa D. Morris, Human Resources Manager of S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., Legal Representative	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes $\overline{X}$ No	City: Racine State: Wisconsin ZIP: 53403
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 23, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number: 10/632,164	B. Title of Invention:
Filing Date: August 1, 2003	LUMINARY PRODUCT
Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
•	One
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	
Patent Section, M.S. 077	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1525 Howe Street	X Enclosed
Racine, Wisconsin 53403-2236	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (262) 260-2000	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (262) 260-4253	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephen E. Belisle, Reg. No. 46,546  July 1, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
/06/2004 GTUH11 00000095 10632164 Total num	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

Form #121

DC\_MAIN 170154v1

Attorney Docket No.: 00050.105200 (J-3782)
Page 1 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony G. Micele, Jr. (hereinafter "MR. MICELE"), now deceased and late of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and Francois P. Delcourt, residing at 1909 West Barry Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60657, did jointly make an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 10/632,164 on August 1, 2003, and entitled "Luminary Product";

WHEREAS, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403, is desirous of obtaining MR. MICELE's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

WHEREAS, the aforesaid invention was jointly conceived by MR. MICELE and Francois P. Delcourt in the ordinary course of MR. MICELE's employment with ASSIGNEE, and the AGREEMENT TO MAINTAIN SECRECY AND ASSIGN INVENTIONS, dated July 16, 2001, between MR. MICELE and ASSIGNEE, requires MR. MICELE to assign to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in each invention conceived or actually reduced to practice by him in the course of performing under said AGREEMENT:

WHEREAS, MR. MICELE died December 27, 2002; and

WHEREAS, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., the court-appointed **Special Administrator** of the estate of MR. MICELE (hereinafter "Estate"), is MR. MICELE's legal representative (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, in its capacity as legal representative, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the Estate's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0878

Attorney Docket No.: 00050.105200 (J-3782)

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

The person signing this instrument on behalf of the Special Administrator, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., is Melissa D. Morris, who is a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Franklin, Wisconsin, having a post office address of 3560 West Thorncrest Drive, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132, and who is a Human Resources Manager of S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., and duly authorized and empowered to act on behalf of S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., in executing this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 33rd day of , 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

Estate of Anthony G. Micele, Jr., by its Special Administrator, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.

Dw.

Melissa D. Morris,

Human Resources Manager of S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.,

Legal Representative

Attorney Docket No.: 00050.105200 (J-3782)

Page 3 of 3

## Certificate of Acknowledgment

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

ne\_\_\_, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared the above signatory, Melissa D. Morris, a Human Resources Manager of S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

, Notary Public

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: October 2, 2005.

163404\_1.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0880